COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUCKS COUNTY

Judge Assigned: McHugh, Raymond F.
OTN: X 403636-2 LOTN:
Initial Issuing Authority: Regina Armitage

Arresting Agency: PSP - Dublin
Complaint/Citation No.: M2058PR0O1F

County: Bucks

Case Local Number Type(s)

Case Status: Active

Status Date

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-09-CR-0004808-2021
CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
V.
Thomas James Sell
CASE INFORMATION
Date Filed: 10/08/2021 Initiation Date: 07/06/2021

Originating Docket No: MJ-07208-CR-0000254-2021
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Final Issuing Authority: Regina Armitage

Arresting Officer: Field, Henry W.
Incident Number: PA 2021 901002
Township: Hilltown Township

Case Local Number(s)

STATUS INFORMATION
Processing Status Arrest Date: 07/02/2021

05/26/2023 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

11/03/2021 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

10/08/2021 Awaiting Trial

10/08/2021 Awaiting Formal Arraignment

10/08/2021 Awaiting Filing of Information

Complaint Date: 07/06/2021
CALENDAR EVENTS
Case Calendar Schedule Start Room Judge Name Schedule
Event Type Start Date Time Status
Formal Arraignment 11/05/2021 12:00 pm Room 4202 Scheduled
Trial 02/01/2022 9:00 am Room 4202 Scheduled
Bench Warrant 05/26/2023 1:30 pm Scheduled
Hearing
Pre-Trial 07/11/2023  9:00 am Courtroom 560 President Judge Raymond F. Scheduled
Conference/Guilty McHugh
Plea
Bench Warrant 01/26/2024 1:30 pm Scheduled
Hearing
Pre-Trial 03/06/2024 9:00 am Courtroom 560 President Judge Raymond F. Continued
Conference/Guilty McHugh
Plea
Pre-Trial 03/11/2024  9:30 am Courtroom 560 President Judge Raymond F. Continued
Conference/Guilty McHugh
Plea
Pre-Trial 04/03/2024 9:00 am Courtroom 550 Judge Gary B. Gilman Scheduled
Conference/Guilty
Plea
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CONFINEMENT INFORMATION
Confinement Confinement Destination Confinement Still in
Known As Of Type Location Reason Custody
05/26/2023 County Correctional Facility Bucks County Prison Yes
DEFENDANT INFORMATION
Date Of Birth: 04/20/1987 City/State/Zip: Hellertown, PA 18055
CASE PARTICIPANTS
Participant Type Name
Defendant Sell, Thomas James
BAIL INFORMATION
Sell, Thomas James Nebbia Status: None
Bail Action Date Bail Type Originating Court Percentage Amount
Set 01/26/2024 Monetary Common Pleas 10.00% $5,000.00
CHARGES
Seaq. Orig Seq. Grade  Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN
1 1 M3 75 § 1543 §§ BHiii Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 07/02/2021 X 403636-2
3802/1547B1-3rd or Subs. Violation
2 2 S 75§ 1501 §§ A Driving W/O A License 07/02/2021 X 403636-2
3 3 S 75 § 4524 §§ E1 Improp Sunscreening 07/02/2021 X 403636-2
DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES
Disposition
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date
Sentence Conditions
Held for Court (Lower Court) Defendant Was Not Present
Lower Court Disposition 10/05/2021 Not Final
1/ Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1-3rd or Held for Court (Lower Court) M3 75 § 1543 §§ BHiii
Subs. Violation
2 / Driving W/O A License Held for Court (Lower Court) S 75§ 1501 §§ A
3/ Improp Sunscreening Held for Court (Lower Court) S 75 § 4524 §§ E1
Proceed to Court Defendant Was Not Present
Information Filed 11/03/2021 Not Final
1/ Drg Lic Sus/Rev Purs to Sec 3802/1547B1-3rd or Proceed to Court M3 75 § 1543 §§ Biii
Subs. Violation
2/ Driving W/O A License Proceed to Court S 75§ 1501 §§ A
3/ Improp Sunscreening Proceed to Court S 75 § 4524 §§ E1
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COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION
Name: Bucks County District Attorney's Office
District Attorney

Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):
215-348-6345

Address:

(Phone)

Bucks County Justice Center
100 N. Main Street
Doylestown, PA 18901

V.
Thomas James Sell
ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Nathan Criste
Public Defender

Supreme Court No: 016653
Rep. Status: Active
Phone Number(s):

215-348-6509 (Phone)
Address:

Bucks County Public Defender's Office

100 Main St
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Doylestown, PA 18901

Representing: Sell, Thomas James

ENTRIES
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
1 10/08/2021 Court of Common Pleas - Bucks

County
Original Papers Received from Lower Court

1 12/02/2021
Discoverable materials (cover letter only)
2 12/02/2021
Request for Pre-Trial Discovery
1 02/01/2022
Case Continued Due to Unavailability of Defendant - Bench Warrant Outstanding
Bucks County District Attorney's Office

02/01/2022 eService Served

6 05/26/2023 Gibbons, Diane E.
Arraigned

Bucks County District Attorney's Office
05/26/2023 eService Served

1 06/08/2023 Criste, Nathan
Entry of Appearance

Bucks County District Attorney's Office
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ENTRIES
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
Service To Service By
Issue Date Service Type Status Date Service Status
06/08/2023 eNotice Notified
2 06/08/2023 Criste, Nathan
Request for Pre-Trial Discovery
Bucks County District Attorney's Office
06/08/2023 eNotice Notified
5 01/26/2024 Gibbons, Diane E.

Bail Set - Sell, Thomas James

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Last Payment Date: Total of Last Payment:

Sell, Thomas James Assessment Payments Adjustments Non Monetary Balance
Defendant Payments
Costs/Fees
Postage (Bucks) $6.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.97
Costs/Fees Totals: $6.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.97
Grand Totals: $6.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.97

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated
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